# 506642304 05/03/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6689114

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
YINGYING WANG			04/27/2021
YIFENG HONG			04/27/2021
SHOUFEI GAO			04/27/2021
WEI DING			04/27/2021
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	JINAN UNIVERSITY		
Street Address:	601 WEST HUANGPU AVENUE		
City:	GUANGZHOU CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	510632		
	Total: 1	Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number	
		<b>Number</b> 17306321	
Property Type Application Number:			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA e sent to	17306321 the e-mail address first; if that is uns	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA e sent to provided	17306321	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA e sent to provided	17306321 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	17306321 • <b>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 9175531529	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	17306321 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 9175531529 andrew@bochnerip.com ANDREW D. BOCHNER 295 MADISON AVE, 12TH FLOOR	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	PATA e sent to provided	17306321 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 9175531529 andrew@bochnerip.com ANDREW D. BOCHNER 295 MADISON AVE, 12TH FLOOR BOCHNER IP	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA e sent to provided	17306321 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 9175531529 andrew@bochnerip.com ANDREW D. BOCHNER 295 MADISON AVE, 12TH FLOOR	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	17306321 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 9175531529 andrew@bochnerip.com ANDREW D. BOCHNER 295 MADISON AVE, 12TH FLOOR BOCHNER IP	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	17306321 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 9175531529 andrew@bochnerip.com ANDREW D. BOCHNER 295 MADISON AVE, 12TH FLOOR BOCHNER IP NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	17306321 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 9175531529 andrew@bochnerip.com ANDREW D. BOCHNER 295 MADISON AVE, 12TH FLOOR BOCHNER IP NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017 1047-015US1	

source=1047-015US1\_Assignment#page1.tif

 $source = 1047 \text{-} 015 US1 \_ Assignment \# page 2.tif$ 

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, WANG, Yingying, HONG, Yifeng, GAO, Shoufei and DING, Wei, hereby assign to:

### JINAN UNIVERSITY

with offices at 601 West Huangpu Avenue, Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province 510632, China and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) our entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in United States Patent application entitled:

#### POLARIZATION-MAINTAINING HOLLOW-CORE ANTIRESONANT FIBER

which is found in

[X] U.S. Patent Application filed <sup>1/</sup>	
[X] Under Application No.	
[X] Under Attorney Docket No.: _	

This assignment includes the foregoing patent application or patent, all legal equivalents in any country, continuation applications, divisional application, continuation-in-part applications, reissue applications, and all patents issuing from such legal equivalents; all patents, utility models, and design registrations granted by any jurisdiction for any of said inventions and improvements; and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the foregoing patent application or patent under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. We authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements.

We hereby state and agree that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment.

We further agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives, and assigns to provide to the Assignee promptly upon its request and at its expense all pertinent facts and documents relating to any of said inventions and improvements or said patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to us and to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto; and we agree promptly to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 056117 FRAME: 0486

Page 1 of 2

Inventor's Signature:

WAVG YMM WANG, Yingying

Hava, Yiteng HONG, Yifeng

GAO, Shoufer GAO, Shoufer

DING, Wei

DING, Wei

April 27, 202 Date

April 27,2021 Date

April 27, 2021 Date

April 27, 2021

Date

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 05/03/2021**